�on a pro forma basis, giving effect to our issuance of medium term notes of RMB300,000,000 in July 2017 and thecapital lease agreement with the amount of RMB600,000,000 signed in July 2017; and

�

on a pro forma as adjusted basis, giving effect to the pro forma adjustments described above related to the medium
term notes and capital lease transactions, as well as our issuance and sale of 14,435,220 ordinary shares in the form of
ADSs pursuant to this prospectus supplement, at an assumed offering price of US$27.71 per ADS, which was the last
reported closing price of our ADSs on September 19, 2017, resulting in net proceeds of US$664.2 million after
deducting estimated sales agents� fees and commissions and estimated issuance expenses.
You should read this table together with our financial statements and the related notes and the information under �Item
5. Operating and Financial Review and Prospects� included in our annual report on Form 20-F for the year ended

December 31, 2016 and our unaudited consolidated financial information as of and for the six months ended June 30,
2017 contained in our current report on Form 6-K submitted to the SEC on September 27, 2017, which is incorporated

by reference herein.

As of June 30, 2017
Actual Pro forma Pro forma as adjusted(1)
RMB US$(2) RMB US$(2) RMB US$(2)
(in thousands, except share data)

Long-term borrowings 467,518 68,963 467,518 68,963 467,518 68,963
Capital lease payables 227,137 33,504 827,137 122,009 827,137 122,009
Medium term notes � � 300,000 44,252 300,000 44,252
Convertible senior notes 68 10 68 10 68 10
Guarantee liabilities to related
parties 147,926 21,820 147,926 21,820 147,926 21,820

Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary shares (US$0.00002 par
value, 500,000,000 shares authorized,
131,909,274 shares issued and
130,186,074 shares outstanding as of
June 30, 2017)

18 3 18 3 20 3

Additional paid-in capital 3,240,279 477,967 3,240,279 477,967 3,904,570 575,955
Statutory reserves 466,253 68,776 466,253 68,776 466,253 68,776
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss 64,830 9,563 64,830 9,563 64,830 9,563

Treasury stock, at cost: 1,723,200
shares of ordinary shares as of June
30, 2017

(13,876 ) (2,047 ) (13,876 ) (2,047 ) (13,876 ) (2,047 )

Retained earnings 2,866,210 422,788 2,866,210 422,788 2,866,210 422,788
Total shareholders� equity 6,623,714 977,050 6,623,714 977,050 7,288,007 1,075,038
Total capitalization 7,466,363 1,101,347 8,366,363 1,234,104 9,030,656 1,332,092

(1)

Edgar Filing: JinkoSolar Holding Co., Ltd. - Form 424B5

CAPITALIZATION 93

The as adjusted information is illustrative only. Our additional paid-in capital, total shareholders� equity
and total capitalization following the completion of this offering are subject to adjustment based on the
actual public offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

(2)The translations of RMB into U.S. dollars are based on the exchange rate of RMB6.7793 to US$1.00, the noonbuying rate in effect as of June 30, 2017 as set forth in the H.10 statistical release of the Federal Reserve Board.